Prakash Kumar Jajodia Ganges Garden, Flat - G&H, Block – 9, 106, Kiran Chandra Singha Road, Howrah, 711102

5th April, 2021

To, The Dept. of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd., Floor 25, P.J.Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 539962 To, The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd., 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata-700 001 Scrip Code: 027006

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Disclosure of Shareholding under Regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011

Enclosed please find herewith information regarding shareholding and voting rights under Regulation 30(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulation, 2011, for the Financial Year ended 31st March, 2021, in respect of shares held by undersigned along with member of the Promoter Group and/or Person Acting in Concert (PAC).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

mmAi

Prakash Kumar Jajodia (Promoter together with member of the Promoter Group & Person Acting in Concert)

Encl. As above

CC : Quest Financial Services Ltd. 'Centre Point, 21, Hemanta Basu Sarani, 2nd Floor, Room No-230 Kolkata-700 001

Annexure - A

Details of shareholding/Voting Rights of Promoter and Promoter group Persons alongwith Persons Acting In Concert as on March 31, 2021

SI No.	Name(s) of Promoter(s) member of the Promoter Group and Person Acting in Concert (PAC) with him		% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital wherever applicable	% of total diluted share / voting capital of TC (*)
	Promoters			
1	Anita Jajodia	575000	0.47	0.47
2	Kishan Kumar Jajodia	705000	0.57	0.57
3	Prakash Kumar Jajodia	598000	0.48	0.48
4	Sabita Jajodia	509500	0.41	0.41
5	Virtuous Holdings Pvt.Ltd.	90000	0.07	0.07
	Total	2477500	2.01	2.01

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

má Au

Prakash Kumar Jajodia (Promoter together with member of the Promoter Group & Person Acting in Concert)

Т

Place:- Kolkata Date:- 05.04.2021

ANNEXURE-1

Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part - A- Details of Shareholding

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	Quest Financial Service	es Limited	
2. Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares	BSE Limited		
of the TC are listed	The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited		
3. Particulars of the shareholder(s) :	1		
a. Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in			
Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the			
form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any			
, other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive			
shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights			
of the TC.			
or			
b. Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and	1. Anita Jajodia		2.
PAC with him.	Kishan Kumar Jajodia		
	3. Prakash Kumar Jajoo	lia	
·	4. Sabita Jajodia		5.
	Virtuous Holdings Pvt. L	_td.	
4. Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share/	% of total diluted share
(3) above		voting capital wherever applicable	/ voting capital of TC (*)
As of March 31, 2021 holding of:	2477500	2.01	2.01
a) Shares	(As per Annexure - A)	(As per Annexure - A)	(As per Annexure - A)
b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
c) Warrants,	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
d) Convertible Securities	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
receive shares in the TC.]	
Total	2477500	2.01	2.01

Part-B**

Name of the Target Company: Quest Financial Services Limited

Name(s) of the person and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)	Whether the person belongs to Promoter/	PAN of the person and
with the person	Promoter group	PACs
Anita Jajodia	Yes	ACTPJ4303J
Kishan Kumar Jajodia	Yes	ACUPJ9687L
Prakash Kumar Jajodia	Yes	ACOPJ3493L
Sabita Jajodia	Yes	ACQPA6002J
Virtuous Holdings Pvt. Ltd.	Yes	AAACV8356M

mandi

Prakash Kumar Jajodia (Promoter together with member of the Promoter Group & Person Acting in Concert)

Place:- Kolkata Date:- 05.04.2021

Note:

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

(**) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.